

## City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 100591. Version: 0 Name: LANDLORD PERMIT PROGRAM FEES (B)

Type: Ordinance Status: Adopted

File created: 7/21/2011 In control: City Attorney

On agenda: Final action: 8/4/2011

Title: LANDLORD PERMIT PROGRAM FEES (B)

Ordinance No. 100591

An ordinance of the City of Gainesville, Florida, amending section 14.5-1(c) of the City of Gainesville Code of Ordinances to authorize the City Attorney to seek judicial resolution of delinquent fees; amending section 14.5-1(d), City of Gainesville Code of Ordinances, relating to landlord permit fees; providing for Code Enforcement Board-imposed fines to stop accruing under certain conditions; providing directions to the codifier; providing a severability clause; providing a repealing clause; and

providing an immediate effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 100591\_Memo\_20101214.pdf, 2. 100591\_1-12-10 Minutes\_20101214.pdf, 3. 100591\_CDC

Minutes\_20110616.pdf, 4. 100591\_CITIZEN\_COMMENT\_20110616.pdf, 5. 100591\_draft

ordinance\_20110721.pdf, 6. 100591\_delinquentfeesordinance\_20110804.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/4/2011	2	City Commission	Adopted on Final Reading (Ordinance)	Pass
7/21/2011	2	City Commission	Adopted on First Reading (Ordinance)	Pass
6/16/2011	1	City Commission	Approved as Amended	Pass
12/14/2010	0	Community Development Committee	Approved as shown above (See Motion)	